Date, of the Secured Improvements in accordance with and pursuant to the 
Financial Security Agreement. The Financial Security shall be of such 
type as more fully and further provided in and by the Financial Security 
Agreement. 

C. The initial amount of the Financial Security shall be Seven Hundred 
Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four and 81/100 Dollars 
($737,464.81), which is 110% of the total cost estimate as set forth in 
Exhibit “C” attached hereto and made fully part hereof.  The amount of 
the Financial Security shall be subject to such increase, adjustment and 
reduction as provided in and by the Financial Security Agreement.

[...]

Developer’s execution of this Agreement.   The Financial Security shall provide for and secure to 
the public, as represented by the Township, the completion, on or before the Completion Date, of 
the Secured Improvements. 

C. The initial amount of the Financial Security shall be Seven Hundred 
Thirty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four and 81/100 Dollars ($737,464.81) which 
amount is 110% of the total of the estimated costs of completing the Secured Improvements. 

D. In addition to the Financial Security being posted to guarantee completion 
of the Secured Improvements, before construction of the Improvements may begin, Developer 
shall deposit with the Township a sum of money equal to Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred 
Eight and 45/100 Dollars ($13,408.45) which sum represents 2% of the estimated cost of 
construction of the Secured Improvements (the “Inspection Escrow”).  The Inspection Escrow 
shall be held in a non-interest bearing escrow account and shall be used by the Township to pay 
the costs of its professional consultants and engineer’s inspection of the Secured Improvements